



**Free Questions for 300-625 by [braindumpscollection](#)**

**Shared by [Jordan](#) on [15-04-2024](#)**

**For More Free Questions and Preparation Resources**

**[Check the Links on Last Page](#)**

## Question 1

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

Which port mode is used on an NPV device to connect to an NPIV core switch?

**Options:**

---

A- E

B- F

C- N

D- NP

**Answer:**

---

D

## Question 2

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

A network engineer is configuring a Cisco MDS switch for FCoE. Which two conditions must be considered during the implementation phase? (Choose two.)

**Options:**

---

- A-** On Cisco MDS switches, system-defined class maps for class-FCoE and class-default are enabled but can be deleted.
- B-** The QoS policy must be identical to other Cisco FCoE switches in the network.
- C-** On the Cisco MDS, the MTU is set equal to 2112.
- D-** VLAN 1 or the native VLAN can be mapped to an FCoE VSAN.
- E-** FCoE is already enabled on a Cisco MDS switch.

**Answer:**

---

B, E

## Question 3

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

Which configuration is always required when running the setup utility on a Cisco MDS 9000 Series Switch?

**Options:**

---

- A- administrator password
- B- management IP address
- C- active NTP server
- D- active default gateway

**Answer:**

---

A

## Question 4

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

A storage administrator wants to enable NPV in a Fibre Channel edge switch. Which configuration is supported in this mode?

**Options:**

---

- A- Cisco Fabric Services distribution over Fibre Channel
- B- E Port connectivity to the core switch
- C- local switching of east-west traffic
- D- Dynamic Port VSAN Membership

**Answer:**

---

A

## Question 5

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

A storage network engineer is implementing a port channel for multiple FCIP interfaces with write acceleration in a client's storage network. Which channel mode must be used?

**Options:**

---

- A- on
- B- passive

C- active

D- force

**Answer:**

---

C

## Question 6

---

**Question Type: DragDrop**

---

Drag and drop the FLOGI parameters from the left onto the descriptions from which they were-derived on the right.

fWWN

VSAN-based sWWN of the NPV device

Answer:

IP address

IP address of the NPV device

### Question 7

symbolic node name

fWWN of the F Port on the NPV core switch

Question Type: MultipleChoice

Which result occurs when a VSAN is deleted that contains non-trunking ports?

NPV switch name

pWWN

fWWN of the NP Port

Options:

- A- The ports are moved to VSAN 4094.
- B- The ports are moved to VSAN 1.
- C- The ports are removed from the configuration.
- D- The port configurations are cleared.

Answer:

A

## Question 8

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---

Which result occurs if a device alias is renamed and then the original device alias name is used in an add command in the same session?

### Options:

---

- A- Both commands execute successfully.
- B- The device alias is renamed and the add command is moved to the rejected list.
- C- Both commands are moved to the rejected list.
- D- The rename command is moved to the rejected list and the add command executes successfully.

### Answer:

---

A

## Question 9

---

**Question Type:** MultipleChoice

---



Which condition requires using a device alias rather than a Fibre Channel alias?

**Options:**

---

- A-** The zone database must be distributed over the fabric.
- B-** The same alias must be used in zoning as well as DPVM.
- C-** All aliases being used are being configured in the same VSAN.
- D-** Aliases must be saved within a central database on the fabric.

**Answer:**

---

A

## Question 10

---

**Question Type: MultipleChoice**

---

What is the effect of a non-graceful virtual machine shutdown on a virtualized server that is connected to a SAN with Fibre Channel interfaces?

**Options:**

---

- A- NP Port reload connected to the upstream SAN switch
- B- out-of-service Fibre Channel interfaces on the SAN switch
- C- frames stuck in the storage system
- D- frames stuck in the HBA buffer of the server

**Answer:**

---

B

**To Get Premium Files for 300-625 Visit**

**<https://www.p2pexams.com/products/300-625>**

**For More Free Questions Visit**

**<https://www.p2pexams.com/cisco/pdf/300-625>**

